

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3458 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 8, delete "POSTING OF" and insert "SHARING"

1.3 Page 2, delete line 9 and insert:

1.4 "Upon request from a member of the public, the board must share the following
1.5 information:"

1.6 Page 2, line 10, delete everything before "licensed" and insert "(1) whether a kennel or
1.7 dealer is"

1.8 Page 2, line 13, delete the period and insert a semicolon

1.9 Page 2, delete line 14

1.10 Page 2, line 15, delete everything before "copies" and insert "(2)"

1.11 Page 2, line 16, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.12 Page 2, delete line 17

1.13 Page 2, line 18, delete everything before "expired" and insert "(3) whether a kennel's or
1.14 dealer's license has" and delete "have"

1.15 Page 3, delete section 5 and insert:

1.16 "Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 347.58, subdivision 5, is amended to read:

1.17 Subd. 5. **Posting of Sharing information.** (a) The board must maintain and post in a
1.18 timely manner on ~~its~~ the board's public website a list of commercial breeders licensed and
1.19 in good standing under this section.

1.20 (b) Upon request from a member of the public, the board must share the following
1.21 information:

1.22 (1) any business names that a commercial breeder uses in connection with the sale of
1.23 dogs or cats and the total number of animals produced and sold in the previous calendar
1.24 year;

1.25 (2) copies of the three most recent inspection report forms submitted to the board under
1.26 subdivision 2; and

1.27 (3) whether a commercial breeder's license has expired or been revoked by the board
1.28 during the last three years, including all business names that the commercial breeder used
1.29 in connection with the sale of dogs or cats and any reasons for revocation."